Because of its nature, the pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent
the Investec Group’s actual financial position and results.

The pro forma financial information is the responsibility of the Boards.

The pro forma financial information is presented on a basis consistent with the historical combined consolidated financial
information of the Investec Group which is presented in accordance with IFRS.

The accountants’ reports on the pro forma financial information for the purposes of each of the UK Listing Rules and the
JSE  Listings Requirements, respectively are set out in this Part IV.

The “Group (“Before”)” column represents the reported Investec financial figures, prior to the Transaction, extracted from
the published combined consolidated Investec Group (ie comprising the results of Investec plc and Investec Limited) interim
results for the six months ended 30 September 2012. The “Pro forma total (“After”)” column represents the effects after
the  Transaction.

18

Combined consolidated income statement

For the six months to 30 September 2012
£’000

Group
(“Before”)

Note 1
Adjustment

Note 2

Pro forma
total

(“After”)

Interest income 1 127 516 1 127 516
Interest expense (777 797) (777 797)

Net interest income 349 719 – 349 719
Fee and commission income 534 981 534 981
Fee and commission expense (73 270) (73 270)
Investment income 75 775 75 775
Trading income arising from
– customer flow 34 223 34 223
– balance sheet management and other trading activities 25 003 25 003
Other operating income 20 976 20 976

Total operating income before impairment on loans and
advances 967 407 – 967 407
Impairment losses on loans and advances (115 640) (115 640)

Operating income 851 767 851 767
Operating costs (619 601) (619 601)
Depreciation on operating leased assets (9 765) (9 765)

Operating profit before goodwill and acquired intangibles 222 401 – 222 401
Impairment of goodwill (4 751) (4 751)
Amortisation of acquired intangibles (6 631) (6 631)
Cost arising from integration of acquired subsidiaries (9 462) (9 462)

Operating profit 201 557 – 201 557
Non-operational costs arising from acquisition of subsidiary (1 903) (1 903)

Profit before taxation 199 654 – 199 654
Taxation on operating profit before goodwill (42 222) (42 222)
Taxation on acquired intangibles and acquisition/disposal/integration
of subsidiaries 4 022 4 022

Profit after taxation 161 454 – 161 454
Operating losses/(profits) attributable to non-controlling interests 7 018 (8 176) (1 158)

Earnings attributable to shareholders 168 472 (8 176) 160 296

Earnings per share (pence)

– Basic 16.8 (0. 9)  15.9
– Adjusted 19.7 (0.9) 18.8
– Headline 15.9 (0.9) 15.0

19

Combined consolidated balance sheet

 As at 30 September 2012
£’000

Group
(“Before”)

Note 1
Adjustment

Notes 2 and 3

Pro forma
total

(“After”)

Assets

Cash and balances at central banks 1 964 616 180 000 2 144 616
Loans and advances to banks 2 548 691 2 548 691
Non-sovereign and non-bank cash placements 736 548 736 548
Reverse repurchase agreements and cash collateral on securities
borrowed 2 268 021 2 268 021
Sovereign debt securities 4 078 756 4 078 756
Bank debt securities 2 452 196 2 452 196
Other debt securities 379 491 379 491
Derivative financial instruments 1 941 073 1 941 073
Securities arising from trading activities 742 879 742 879
Investment portfolio 835 136 835 136
Loans and advances to customers 16 834 925 16 834 925
Own originated loans and advances to customers securitised 917 033 917 033
Other loans and advances 2 193 571 2 193 571
Other securitised assets 3 303 116 3 303 116
Interests in associated undertakings 27 425 27 425
Deferred taxation assets 153 849 153 849
Other assets 1 410 455 1 410 455
Property and equipment 132 491 132 491
Investment properties 395 202 395 202
Goodwill 470 716 470 716
Intangible assets 187 249 187 249

43 973 439 180 000 44 153 439
Other financial instruments at fair value through profit or loss in
respect of
– Liabilities to customers 6 234 294 6 234 294

50 207 733 180 000 50 387 733

Liabilities

Deposits by banks 2 732 271 2 732 271
Derivative financial instruments 1 560 408 1 560 408
Other trading liabilities 676 970 676 970
Repurchase agreements and cash collateral on securities lent 1 936 204 1 936 204
Customer accounts (deposits) 24 688 559 24 688 559
Debt securities in issue 1 624 648 1 624 648
Liabilities arising on securitisation of own originated loans and
advances 922 347 922 347
Liabilities arising on securitisation of other assets 2 541 900 2 541 900
Current taxation liabilities 210 724 14 355 225 079
Deferred taxation liabilities 113 254 113 254
Other liabilities 1 335 279 8 3 50 1 343  629

38 342 564 22  705 38 365 2 69
Liabilities to customers under investment contracts 6 232 217 6 232 217
Insurance liabilities, including unit-linked liabilities 2 077 2 077

44 576 858 22  705 44 599 5 63
Subordinated liabilities 1 654 206 1 654 206

46 231 064 22  705 46 253 7 69

20

 As at 30 September 2012
£’000

Group
(“Before”)

Note 1
Adjustment

Notes 2 and 3

Pro forma
total

(“After”)

Equity
Ordinary share capital 223  223
Perpetual preference share capital 153  153
Share premium 2 502 909  2 502 909
Treasury shares (74 746)  (74 746)
Other reserves (60 326)  (60 326)
Retained income 1 332 068 119 6 37 1 451 7 05

Shareholders’ equity excluding non-controlling interests 3 700 281 119 6 37 3 819 9 18
Non-controlling interests 276 388 37 658 314 046
– Perpetual preferred securities issued by subsidiaries 273 880  273 880
– Non-controlling interests in partially held subsidiaries 2 508  37 658 40 166

Total equity 3 976 669 157  295 4 13 3   964

Total liabilities and equity 50 207 733 180 000 50 387 733

Net Asset Value (NAV) ( Note 4) 3 313 058 119 6 37 3 432  695
Net Tangible Asset Value (NTAV) ( Note 4) 2 675 927 119 6 37 2 795  564
NAV per Investec Ordinary Share as at 30 September 2012 (pence) 385.80 13.9 3 399.7 3
NTAV per Investec Ordinary Share as at 30 September 2012
(pence) 311.60 13.9 3 325.5 3

Notes:

(1) The financial information relating to the Investec Group has been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited combined consolidated
Investec Group interim financial results for the six months period ended 30 September 2012.